CH \$40.00 10528

ETAS ID: TM363310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RATIFICATION, CONFIRMATION AND CONTINUATION OF GRANT OF
SECURITY INTERESTS RECORDED ON APRIL 16, 2015 AT REEL 5498
FRAME 0709.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCORD INDUSTRIES, INC.		10/02/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	ress: 9550 W. HIGGINS ROAD	
City:	ROSEMONT	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	ode: 60018	
Entity Type:	BANKING INSTITUTION: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1052805	UNIVERSAL 100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kansley@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Kareem Ansley
Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon
Address Line 2: 100 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187520-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ratification, Confirmation and Continuation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks and Patents#page1.tif

source=Ratification, Confirmation and Continuation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks and Patents#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0292

900345142

RATIFICATION, CONFIRMATION AND CONTINUATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

October 2, 2015

WHEREAS, ACCORD INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Original Grantor"), has previously granted to MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. ("Grantee") a security interest in and lien upon all of Original Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith and patents and patent applications (the "IP Collateral") pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, dated as of January 21, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5498/0709 (the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Original Grantor has merged with and into Accord Industries, Inc. (formerly known as Weir System, Inc.), a Florida corporation ("New Grantor"), whereby New Grantor by operation of law has assumed all of Original Grantor's rights and interests in and to, *inter alia*, the IP Collateral.

WHEREAS, New Grantor desires to ratify, confirm and continue the obligations of Original Grantor under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, (a) New Grantor shall be the "Grantor" under and as defined in the IP Security Agreement, (b) New Grantor agrees to be bound by all of the terms and conditions of the IP Security Agreement, with the same force and effect as if New Grantor were originally a party thereto as Grantor, and (c) New Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and continues the IP Security Agreement and the obligations thereunder.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

BUSINESS # 2509626 v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ACCORD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation

Name:

Title:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

)

COUNTY OF Many may

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of October, 2015 by of ACCORD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the company.

Northey Rublic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Barble L. Spear, Notary Public
Abington Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2018

MERCHANIC PRINCES LAND AND CONTROL OF HOTARIES

RECORDED: 11/23/2015

(Signature Page to Hallification and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Pagents)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0294